



**JITF INFRALOGISTICS LIMITED**

Jindal ITF Centre, 28, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015; Tel. No.: 011 66463983/84; Fax No.: 011 66463982

Dated: 15.11.2022

To,

**BSE Limited**

Corporate Relation Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 540311

Through: BSE Listing Centre

**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,**

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: JITFINFRA

Through: NEAPS

**Sub: Newspaper Publication- Postal Ballot Notice**

Dear Sir

Please find attached clippings of the “Postal Ballot Notice and E-voting information” published in today’s Financial Express and Jansatta newspaper. The same are also available on the Company’s website at [www.jindalinfralogistics.com](http://www.jindalinfralogistics.com)

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

**FOR JITF INFRALOGISTICS LIMITED**

.....  
**ALOK KUMAR**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**  
**ACS No. 19819**  
**Encl: As Above**

Regd. Office: A-1, UPSIDC Industrial Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.) – 281403  
Tel. No.: 05662-232426, 232001-03; Fax No.: 05662-232577  
CIN: L60231UP2008PLC069245; E-Mail Id: [contactus@jindalinfralogistics.com](mailto:contactus@jindalinfralogistics.com)  
Website: [www.jindalinfralogistics.com](http://www.jindalinfralogistics.com)



Table with financial data for APIS India Limited, including quarterly and half-yearly results for 2022. Columns include Particulars, 30.09.2022, 30.06.2022, 30.09.2021, 30.09.2022, 30.09.2021, and 31.03.2022.

नोट्स: 1. उपरोक्त अनअडिटेड कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई थी और 14 नवंबर, 2022 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया था।

Table with financial data for BCC FUBA INDIA LIMITED, including quarterly and half-yearly results for 2022. Columns include Particulars, 30.09.2022, 30.06.2022, 30.09.2021, 30.09.2022, 30.09.2021, and 31.03.2022.

नोट्स: 1. उपरोक्त अनअडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई थी और 14 नवंबर, 2022 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया था।

Table with financial data for BCC FUBA INDIA LIMITED, including quarterly and half-yearly results for 2022. Columns include Particulars, Quarter ended, and Year ended.

नोट्स: 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly unaudited Financial Result filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Table with financial data for AVRO Furniture, including quarterly and half-yearly results for 2022. Columns include Particulars, 30/09/2022, 30/06/2022, 30/09/2021, 30/09/2022, 30/09/2021, and 31/03/2022.

नोट्स: (1) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण) दायित्व तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अधेशों विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल की गई तिमाही और छमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का समुपार्ण प्रारूप का स्वर है।

The Federal Bank Ltd. FEDERAL BANK Your Perfect Banking Partner. NOTICE FOR PRIVATE SALE OF GOLD. Notice is hereby given for the information of all concerned that Gold Ornaments pledged in the following Gold loan accounts...

Table with financial data for JINDAL INFRA LOGISTICS, including quarterly and half-yearly results for 2022. Columns include Particulars, For the Quarter ended, For Half Year ended, and For the Quarter ended.

नोट्स: 1. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई थी और 14 नवंबर, 2022 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया था।

जेआईटीएफ इन्फ्रालॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेड. सौदाईपन नं.: L60231UP2008PLC069245. पंजीकृत कार्यालय: ए-1, यूपीएसआईडीसी इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, नंदगांव रोड, कोसी कला, जिला मथुरा (उ.प्र.) - 281403, भारत.

मैगनम वेंचर्स लिमिटेड. सौदाईपन नं.: L21093DL1980PLC010492. पंजीकृत कार्यालय: एचएनओ-एमएन 01, हब ओर ओक, ई-14, लोअर फ्राउंड फ्लोर, डिफेंस कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली-110 024.

नोट्स: 1. यह वित्तीय कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 (आईएसडी एफएस) और अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त लेखा प्रथाओं और नीतियों के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।

NAM SECURITIES LIMITED (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC30531) Registered Office: 213, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001. Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th Sep 2022.

INNOVATIVE TECH PACK LIMITED. Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roza Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103. Website: www.itplgroup.com. EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022.

UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED. Registered Office: 304A/10178, 11/rd Floor, Ravinder park, Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005. Email ID: unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com. Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in.

Table with financial data for MAGNUM VENTURES, including quarterly and half-yearly results for 2022. Columns include Particulars, 30.09.2022, 30.06.2022, 30.09.2021, 30.09.2022, 30.09.2021, and 31.03.2022.

नोट्स: 1. यह वित्तीय कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 (आईएसडी एफएस) और अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त लेखा प्रथाओं और नीतियों के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।



# PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LTD.

Regd. office : Padampalza, Hall No.H1-H2, First Floor, Plot No.5, Sector-16B, Awas Vikas Sikandra Yojna, Agra-282007 (U.P.) Tel. : 0562-2527331/32 , 0562-2650500,3500550,3500505 , CIN : L24241UP1986PLC008344 , Website : www.peececocosma.com, E-mail : info@peececocosma.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP 2022**

(Amount in Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2879.20	3333.46	2198.78	6212.66	4494.81
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.30	19.21	92.45	38.51	197.09
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.30	19.21	92.45	38.51	197.09
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.05	12.01	69.04	28.06	147.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.05	12.01	69.04	28.06	147.23
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/-each)	264.63	264.63	264.63	264.63	264.63
7	Earnings per share (Quarterly not annualised)	0.60	0.50	2.60	1.10	5.60
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.60	0.50	2.60	1.10	5.60

Notes : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.peececocosma.com). (2) The above Results were Reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 14, 2022. (3) An Independent Auditors Review Report as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges. (4) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

(Ankur Jain)  
Managing Director  
DIN No. : 00172356

Place : Agra  
Dated: 14th November, 2022



# MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492  
Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, Hub and Oak, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 | Tel: +91-11-42420015  
E-mail: magnumventures@gmail.com | Website: www.magnumventures.in

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Amount in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	12,970.81	11,721.46	7,421.60	24,692.27	12,456.60
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	379.66	192.08	78.59	571.74	7.59
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	380.57	445.57	78.26	483.14	7.26
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	380.57	445.57	78.26	483.14	7.26
5.	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	380.57	445.57	78.26	483.14	7.26
7.	Equity Share Capital	3760.1884	3760.1884	3760.1884	3760.1884	3760.1884
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.01	11.86	0.21	12.87	0.02
	Diluted:	1.01	11.86	0.21	12.87	0.02

Notes:  
1. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & half-yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly & half-yearly financial results is available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website www.magnumventures.in  
3. The company vide letter dated July 20, 2022 has received a revised restructuring of outstanding dues payable to M/S Alchemist Assets Reconstruction Company Ltd ("AARC") amounting to Rs 188.35 crores. Accordingly company has reinstated its liability towards AARC in the First Quarter financials to Rs 188.35 crores.  
4. Nil Investors complaint was pending at the beginning of the quarter, During the quarter no complaint was received, Nil Complaint was pending as on 30th September, 2022.  
5. The above financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022 and also have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.  
6. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped re-arranged wherever necessary.  
7. EPS for the Quarter are not annualised.

By the order of the Board  
For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Date: 14.11.2022  
Place: Ghaziabad

# Spero Properties and Services Private Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U74999MH2017PTC302943  
Registered Office : One International Center, Tower-1, 10th Floor, Plot No. 612-613, Senapati Bapat Marg, Mumbai - 400013

## Extract of Financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2022

(Rs. in thousands)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		(Refer note 2)	(Refer note 2)	
1.	Total income from operations	13,916.18	13,841.99	57,461.04
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, and exceptional items)	(123,907.98)	(2,538.69)	(121,383.16)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123,907.98)	(2,538.69)	(121,383.16)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123,907.98)	(2,538.69)	(121,383.16)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(123,907.98)	(2,538.69)	(121,383.16)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(383,517.82)	(20,463.04)	(137,199.73)
8.	Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA
9.	Net Worth*	3,018,632.18	3,381,686.96	3,264,950.27
10.	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	4,948,638.74	4,763,977.67	4,948,596.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio**	1.64	1.41	1.52
13.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualized, except for the year ended 31 March 2022)			
	- Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(0.36)	(0.01)	(0.36)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserves	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio***	0.08	0.09	0.10
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio****	0.08	0.09	0.10

\* Net Worth = Equity Share Capital + Reserves + Instruments entirely equity in nature  
\*\* Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/Net Worth  
\*\*\* Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Interest and Tax / (Interest + Principal Repayment)  
\*\*\*\* Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Interest and Tax / Interest Expense

### Notes to the Financial Results:

- These financial results of Spero Properties and Services Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and six months period ended 30 September 2022 have been approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on 14 November 2022 and reviewed by statutory auditors of the Company. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34"), as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- On 10 August 2021, the Company had issued NCDs amounting to Rs. 4,950,000 thousands (listed on stock exchange on "BSE") and these debentures are repayable after 10 years from the date of issue. Interest is payable on annual basis from 31 March 2025 at the rate of 6% per annum and redeemable at a premium. These NCDs are unsecured.
- ICRA has assigned the long-term rating of BBB-ve (Stable) to long-term fund based borrowings of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE and the listed entity (https://www.nucleusofficeparks.com/investors.php)
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL (http://www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Srejan Goyal  
Director (DIN: 09292309)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14 November 2022

**Cupid Trades & Finance Ltd**  
Regd. Off. : 1 North SH 52, Veena Mall, Off. WE Highway, Kandivali (east), Mumbai - 400101  
Email ID : info@cupidtrade.com, website : www.cupidtrade.com  
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036665

**Extracts of Statement of UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended		Year Ended	
	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2021		31-03-2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)		2.79	14.53	2.79	14.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00
7	Earnings per share (Before exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)
	(a) Basic	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)
	(b) Diluted	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)
8	Earnings per share (After exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)
	(a) Basic	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)
	(b) Diluted	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)

Notes :  
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The figure of previous period/year have been re-grouped / re-arranged and /or recast wherever found necessary.  
2. The statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results.  
3. Company has only one segment and hence no separate segment result has been given.  
4. The aforesaid Financial Result are being disseminated on the website of the Company.  
5. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 from 1st April, 2019

For and Behalf of the Board  
Subhash Kanajiya  
Chief Financial officer

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14th November, 2022

# SYRMA SGS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CIN:U30007MH2004PLC148165  
Regd. Office: Unit F601, Floral Deck Plaza, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093.

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Amount Rs. in Millions)			(Amount Rs. in Millions)		
		Current Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Current Six Months ended 30/09/2022	Corresponding Quarter ended 30/09/2021	Current Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Current Six Months ended 30/09/2022	Corresponding Quarter ended 30/09/2021
1	Total Income from Operations	2,430.89	4,292.09	1,854.19	4,669.01	8,562.37	2,136.12
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	183.01	221.34	158.37	417.03	655.68	181.82
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	183.01	221.34	158.37	417.03	655.68	181.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	117.87	142.39	100.59	288.31	459.82	129.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	117.36	141.37	95.77	286.60	457.04	124.33
6	Equity Share Capital	1,762.29	1,762.29	12.51	1,762.29	1,762.29	12.51
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10 each)	0.79	0.96	0.73	1.88	3.11	0.95
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	0.79	0.96	0.73	1.88	3.11	0.95
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	0.78	0.95	0.73	1.86	3.07	0.95

Notes:  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with BSE and NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company (https://syrmassgs.com).

For Syрма SGS Technology Limited  
Sd/-  
Sandep Tandon  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00054553

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14 November 2022

# INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC023393  
Regd. Office: 612, 6th Floor, Shree Balaji Heights, Kokilaben Vyas Marg, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, India  
Tel No.: (079) 46019796; • Email: info@ifinservices.in; • Website: www.ifinservices.in;

## Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	36.07	57.95	15.02	94.02
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.03	52.18	86.00	77.21
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.03	52.18	86.00	77.21
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.27	38.61	75.66	59.88
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	221.96	(71.19)	(4.26)	150.77
6.	Equity Share Capital	301.31	301.31	301.31	301.31
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	486.55
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing/ discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.71	1.28	2.51	1.99

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the company at www.ifinservices.in.  
b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 14, 2022.

For, Interactive Financial Services Limited  
Pradip Sandhir  
Managing Director  
DIN:06946411

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 14.11.2022

# PREMIER POLYFILM LTD.

Regd. Office: 305, 11 Floor, Elite House, 36, Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extn., Zamroodpur, New Delhi -110048.  
CIN No. L25209DL1992PLC049590, Phone : 011-29246481 Email : compliance.officer@premierpoly.com

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,279	6,461	14,467	10,420	24,386
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	294	448	569	720	1,388
3	Net Profit before tax for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	294	448	569	720	1,388
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	220	338	414	560	978
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	220	349	419	581	974
6	Equity Shares Capital (Face value Rs. 5/- Per equity share)	1,059	1,059	1,059	1,059	1,059
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous accounting year	5,250	4,380	5,250	4,380	4,380
8	Earning Per Share of Rs. 5/- each (for continuing and discontinued Operations) Basic and diluted	1.05	1.61	1.98	2.67	4.67

Notes:  
1. The above extract is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's Website : www.premierpoly.com  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their Meeting held on 14th November, 2022.  
3. Figures for the previous Quarter/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the Current year's figures.

For PREMIER POLYFILM LTD  
Sd/-  
AMITAABH GOENKA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO  
DIN : 00061027